
Tel: +31 317 681040
Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045
3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu

The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

Itemnr 1pc: 558003-558010-558027-557808-557815-557822-557907-557914-557921

set 3pcs:

* 3% acetic acid, 40°C 10 days PASS

* 10% Ethanol, 40°C 10 days PASS

* 95% Ethanol, 40°C 10 days PASS

* Isooctane 20°C 2 days PASS

Specific Migration of PAA:

* 3% acetic acid, 40°C 10 days PASS

Specific Migration of Heavy Metals:

* 3% acetic acid, 40°C 10 days PASS

Specific Migration of Bisphenol A:

* 95% Ethanol, 40°C 10 days PASS

* No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

* Conditions of use:

• Dairy foods

Dispenser bottles polyethylene with polypropylene cap - yellow - red - transparent                                   

0,20 - 0,35 - 0,70ltr

F
O

O
D

 C
O

N
T

A
C

T
 D

E
C

L
A

R
A

T
IO

N

According regulation:

Type:

1935/2004/EC

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi 

BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną 

odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le 

responsabilità del Hendi BV. 

Rhenen, 26-03-2020

Imported by:      Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:  

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

Purchasing Manager

Overall Migration:

R.E. Vooijs

HENDI BV declares that:
HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:

558034-558041-558058-557839-557846-557853-557938-557945-557952

10/2011/EU and its amendment Regulation 2018/79/EU & 2018/213/EU

Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils Regulation of The Netherlands and its 

amendments up to and including 328583-117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

2023/2006/EC

Overall migration is below 10mg/dm2 under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation 10/2011/EU. 

Additional information can be provided on request.

CAS nr:

FCM nr:

Substance name:

Restriction: 

0000080-05-07

151

2,2-bis(4-hydroxyphenyl) propane

0.6mg/kg

6dm²/1000ml for lid 

2.7dm²/240ml for body

* The functional barrier used complies with Article 13, section 2, 3and 4 or Article 14, section 

2 and 3 of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The provision of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 ANNEX III and V, the primary aromatic amines content was determined by 

Inductively Coupled Plasma Optical Emission Spectrometer (ICP-OES), regarding heavy metals are complied with.

The provision of EN 1186-1:2002, the primary aromatic amines (PAA) was determined by UV spectrophotometer, 

regarding PAA are complied with.

• Aqueous food

• Acetic foods (PH < 4.5)

• Alcoholic foods

• Fatty foods

Temperature:                             

-30°C up to 70°C

There are no substances subject to purity criteria.

There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

Ratio of contact surface to filling 

quantity [dm^2 / l ml]

Contact conditionsTypes of food

http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

